Endergebnis Bundestagswahl 2005 im Kreis Pinneberg

Dr. Dr.
Rossmann  [Schrbéder Steenblock |Scheffler |Matetzki Stawitz DIE
(SPD) (CDU) (GRUNE) (FDP) (DIE LINKE.) |[(NPD) [SPD CcDhuU GRUNE |FDP LINKE. [NPD [FAMILIE [MLPD
Appen WBZ 01 171 230 22 23 8 4 147 189 37 54 15 5 8 0
in % 37.34% 50.22% 4.80%| 5.02% 1.75%| 0.87%| 32.31%| 41.54%| 8.13%| 11.87%| 3.30%| 1.10%| 1.76%]|0.00%
Appen WBZ 02 219 314 27 36 12 2 199 251 45 88 17 2 10 0
in % 35.90% 51.48% 4.43%| 5.90% 1.97%| 0.33%]| 32.52%| 41.01%| 7.35%| 14.38%| 2.78%]| 0.33%| 1.63%]|0.00%
Appen WBZ 03 269 245 43 25 12 5 249 200 58 66 18 4 5 0
in % 44.91% 40.90% 718%| 4.17% 2.00%| 0.83%]| 41.50%| 33.33%| 9.67%]| 11.00%| 3.00%]| 0.67%| 0.83%]|0.00%
Appen WBZ 04 191 328 17 32 17 10 187 275 27 69 20 12 5 0
in % 32.10% 55.13% 2.86%| 5.38% 2.86%| 1.68%)]| 31.43%| 46.22%| 4.54%| 11.60%| 3.36%]| 2.02%| 0.84%|0.00%
Appen WBZ 05 200 213 34 32 21 5 182 169 44 78 24 4 3 3
in % 39.60% 42.18% 6.73%| 6.34% 4.16%| 0.99%]| 35.90%| 33.33%| 8.68%]| 15.38%| 4.73%]| 0.79%| 0.59%|0.59%
Appen Briefwahl 138 226 20 25 8 3 133 197 19 53 13 1 5 0
in % 32.86% 53.81% 4.76%| 5.95% 1.90%| 0.71%| 31.59%| 46.79%| 4.51%| 12.59%| 3.09%]| 0.24%| 1.19%]|0.00%
Barmstedt WBZ 01 434 410 52 37 37 10 386 372 84 77 45 8 13 1
in % 44.29% 41.84% 5.31%| 3.78% 3.78%| 1.02%)]| 39.15%| 37.73%| 8.52%| 7.81%| 4.56%]| 0.81%| 1.32%]|0.10%
Barmstedt WBZ 02 444 389 29 25 42 11 394 337 82 71 36 12 9 0
in % 47.23% 41.38% 3.09%| 2.66% 4.47%| 1.17%)| 41.87%)| 35.81%| 8.71%| 7.55%| 3.83%]| 1.28%| 0.96%|0.00%
Barmstedt WBZ 03 437 462 58 40 46 22 367 401 110 100 51 20 18 0
in % 41.03% 43.38% 5.45%| 3.76% 4.32%| 2.07%)| 34.40%| 37.58%| 10.31%| 9.37%| 4.78%]| 1.87%| 1.69%|0.00%
Barmstedt WBZ 04 480 475 60 43 45 9 439 410 94 95 60 6 10 1
in % 43.17% 42.72% 5.40%| 3.87% 4.05%| 0.81%)]| 39.37%| 36.77%| 8.43%| 8.52%| 5.38%]| 0.54%| 0.90%|0.09%
Barmstedt WBZ 05 346 308 38 29 50 6 317 271 55 58 61 6 9 0
in % 44.53% 39.64% 4.89%| 3.73% 6.44%| 0.77%| 40.80%| 34.88%| 7.08%| 7.46%| 7.85%| 0.77%| 1.16%|0.00%
Barmstedt Briefwahl 296 337 37 15 32 5 259 311 55 41 44 6 5 0
in % 41.00% 46.68% 5.12%| 2.08% 4.43%| 0.69%)]| 35.92%| 43.13%| 7.63%]| 5.69%| 6.10%]| 0.83%| 0.69%|0.00%
Bonningstedt WBZ 01 272 363 34 18 20 1 245 299 60 78 20 1 7 0
in % 38.42% 51.27% 4.80%| 2.54% 2.82%| 0.14%| 34.51%| 42.11%| 8.45%]| 10.99%| 2.82%]| 0.14%| 0.99%|0.00%
Bonningstedt WBZ 02 286 302 27 32 26 6 235 237 75 92 30 6 6 0
in % 42.12% 44.48% 3.98%| 4.71% 3.83%| 0.88%)]| 34.51%| 34.80%| 11.01%]| 13.51%| 4.41%]| 0.88%| 0.88%]|0.00%
Bonningstedt WBZ 03 309 363 38 27 8 6 256 305 84 80 20 6 3 0
in % 41.15% 48.34% 5.06%| 3.60% 1.07%| 0.80%]| 33.95%| 40.45%| 11.14%| 10.61%| 2.65%| 0.80%| 0.40%]|0.00%
Ellerbek WBZ 01 215 410 26 64 12 13 183 319 57 144 20 14 3 1
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in % 29.05% 55.41% 3.51%| 8.65% 1.62%| 1.76%| 24.70%| 43.05%| 7.69%| 19.43%| 2.70%| 1.89%| 0.40%]|0.13%
Ellerbek WBZ 02 273 407 32 44 29 9 229 331 69 118 33 7 5 0
in % 34.38% 51.26% 4.03%| 5.54% 3.65%| 1.13%]| 28.91%| 41.79%| 8.71%]| 14.90%| 4.17%]| 0.88%| 0.63%|0.00%
Ellerbek WBZ 03 288 414 30 41 18 6 246 328 83 101 30 6 6 0
in % 36.14% 51.94% 3.76%| 5.14% 2.26%| 0.75%)] 30.75%)| 41.00%| 10.38%]| 12.63%| 3.75%]| 0.75%| 0.75%|0.00%
Hasloh WBZ 01 231 337 13 26 16 4 204 264 42 89 15 6 7 1
in % 36.84% 53.75% 2.07%| 4.15% 2.55%| 0.64%)]| 32.48%| 42.04%| 6.69%| 14.17%| 2.39%]| 0.96%| 1.11%]|0.16%
Hasloh WBZ 02 278 314 26 37 20 7 247 255 58 78 29 4 12 0
in % 40.76% 46.04% 3.81%| 5.43% 2.93%| 1.03%)| 36.16%| 37.34%| 8.49%]| 11.42%| 4.25%]| 0.59%| 1.76%|0.00%
Hasloh WBZ 03 218 241 22 15 19 4 186 205 52 49 20 4 4 0
in % 42.00% 46.44% 4.24%| 2.89% 3.66%| 0.77%)| 35.77%)| 39.42%| 10.00%| 9.42%| 3.85%]| 0.77%| 0.77%]|0.00%
Amt Bbnningstedt Briefwg 431 747 64 65 37 9 390 601 94 202 47 11 11 1
in % 31.86% 55.21% 4.73%| 4.80% 2.73%| 0.67%)| 28.74%| 44.29%| 6.93%| 14.89%| 3.46%]| 0.81%| 0.81%]|0.07%
Klein Nordende WBZ 01 324 304 27 29 37 4 275 265 67 63 46 4 5 0
in % 44.69% 41.93% 3.72%| 4.00% 5.10%| 0.55%| 37.93%| 36.55%| 9.24%| 8.69%| 6.34%| 0.55%| 0.69%0.00%
Klein Nordende WBZ 02 480 472 43 39 22 9 404 397 100 113 33 8 9 1
in % 45.07% 44.32% 4.04%| 3.66% 2.07%| 0.85%)]| 37.93%| 37.28%| 9.39%]| 10.61%| 3.10%]| 0.75%| 0.85%]|0.09%
Kl. Offens.-Sparr. WBZ 0 276 363 17 26 12 9 231 313 52 65 19 6 14 0
in % 39.26% 51.64% 2.42%| 3.70% 1.71%| 1.28%| 33.00%| 44.71%| 7.43%| 9.29%| 2.71%| 0.86%| 2.00%|0.00%
Kl. Offens.-Sparr. WBZ 0 356 332 42 27 24 10 329 287 57 69 33 7 9 1
in % 45.01% 41.97% 5.31%| 3.41% 3.03%| 1.26%| 41.54%| 36.24%| 7.20%| 8.71%| 4.17%]| 0.88%| 1.14%|0.13%
Kollin-Reisiek 01 378 339 4 25 22 2 316 301 85 70 29 2 3 0
in % 46.84% 42.01% 5.08%| 3.10% 2.73%| 0.25%)] 39.21%| 37.34%| 10.55%| 8.68%| 3.60%]| 0.25%| 0.37%]|0.00%
Kollin-Reisiek 02 363 326 4 19 18 7 303 279 86 70 25 7 7 0
in % 46.90% 42.12% 5.30%| 2.45% 2.33%| 0.90%] 39.00%| 35.91%| 11.07%| 9.01%| 3.22%]| 0.90%| 0.90%]|0.00%
Seester 255 261 21 23 8 8 219 224 35 58 23 11 8 0
in % 44.27% 45.31% 3.65%| 3.99% 1.39%| 1.39%| 37.89%| 38.75%| 6.06%]| 10.03%| 3.98%| 1.90%| 1.38%]|0.00%
Raa-Besenbek 90 164 14 2 9 0 76 136 15 29 17 2 7 0
in % 32.26% 58.78% 5.02%| 0.72% 3.23%| 0.00%)]| 26.95%| 48.23%| 5.32%]| 10.28%| 6.03%]| 0.71%| 2.48%|0.00%
Seestermiihe 285 225 24 17 12 3 240 208 4 46 16 2 11 0
in % 50.35% 39.75% 4.24%| 3.00% 2.12%| 0.53%| 42.55%| 36.88%| 7.27%| 8.16%| 2.84%]| 0.35%| 1.95%|0.00%
Seeth-Ekholt 181 246 16 13 8 5 152 204 34 54 15 3 5 1
in % 38.59% 52.45% 3.41%| 2.77% 1.71%| 1.07%| 32.48%| 43.59%| 7.26%| 11.54%| 3.21%| 0.64%| 1.07%]|0.21%
Amt ElImshorn-Land Brief 396 532 63 36 28 5 348 495 82 79 45 8 3 0
in % 37.36% 50.19% 5.94%| 3.40% 2.64%| 0.47%)| 32.83%| 46.70%| 7.74%| 7.45%| 4.25%]| 0.75%| 0.28%]|0.00%
Elmshorn WBZ 01 463 282 54 26 59 9 375 232 115 83 72 7 6 1
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in % 51.85% 31.58% 6.05%| 2.91% 6.61%| 1.01%| 42.09%| 26.04%| 12.91%| 9.32%| 8.08%]|0.79%| 0.67%]0.11%
Elmshorn WBZ 02 406 309 37 30 41 14 370 264 73 71 43 14 7 1
in % 48.51% 36.92% 4.42%| 3.58% 4.90%| 1.67%)] 43.89%)] 31.32%| 8.66%| 8.42%| 5.10%| 1.66%| 0.83%|0.12%
Elmshorn WBZ 03 495 364 54 27 40 14 418 298 112 84 62 15 6 2
in % 49.80% 36.62% 5.43%| 2.72% 4.02%| 1.41%] 41.93%)] 29.89%| 11.23%| 8.43%| 6.22%| 1.50%| 0.60%(0.20%
Elmshorn WBZ 04 615 415 56 23 52 22 566 345 92 84 63 22 11 1
in % 51.99% 35.08% 4.73%| 1.94% 4.40%| 1.86%]|47.80%)| 29.14%| 7.77%| 7.09%| 5.32%]| 1.86%| 0.93%0.08%
Elmshorn WBZ 05 663 416 68 46 56 16 581 344 119 123 68 18 15 0
in % 52.41% 32.89% 5.38%| 3.64% 4.43%| 1.26%)| 45.82%| 27.13%| 9.38%| 9.70%| 5.36%]| 1.42%| 1.18%0.00%
Elmshorn WBZ 06 680 431 52 35 47 15 589 370 124 91 60 17 13 1
in % 53.97% 34.21% 4.13%| 2.78% 3.73%| 1.19%)] 46.56%)| 29.25%| 9.80%| 7.19%| 4.74%| 1.34%| 1.03%|0.08%
Elmshorn WBZ 07 571 438 35 32 49 10 483 388 89 87 66 12 17 1
in % 50.31% 38.59% 3.08%| 2.82% 4.32%| 0.88%)]| 42.26%)| 33.95%| 7.79%| 7.61%| 5.77%| 1.05%| 1.49%(0.09%
Elmshorn WBZ 08 523 477 66 40 36 6 454 396 104 136 45 7 10 1
in % 45.56% 41.55% 5.75%| 3.48% 3.14%| 0.52%)] 39.38%)| 34.35%]| 9.02%| 11.80%| 3.90%)| 0.61%| 0.87%0.09%
Elmshorn WBZ 09 450 314 40 24 51 22 398 264 79 64 65 23 12 1
in % 49.94% 34.85% 4.44%| 2.66% 5.66%| 2.44%| 43.93%| 29.14%| 8.72%| 7.06%| 7.17%]| 2.54%| 1.32%|0.11%
Elmshorn WBZ 10 580 460 33 38 49 10 514 372 100 109 58 3 14 0
in % 49.57% 39.32% 2.82%| 3.25% 4.19%| 0.85%] 43.93%| 31.79%| 8.55%| 9.32%| 4.96%]| 0.26%| 1.20%(0.00%
Elmshorn WBZ 11 550 414 67 56 45 17 465 362 126 114 57 16 12 3
in % 47.87% 36.03% 5.83%| 4.87% 3.92%| 1.48%)] 40.26%)| 31.34%]| 10.91%| 9.87%| 4.94%| 1.39%| 1.04%|0.26%
Elmshorn WBZ 12 523 374 40 29 59 10 446 305 105 85 72 9 10 0
in % 50.53% 36.14% 3.86%| 2.80% 5.70%| 0.97%| 43.22%| 29.55%| 10.17%| 8.24%| 6.98%]| 0.87%| 0.97%]0.00%
Elmshorn WBZ 13 400 282 27 25 41 15 361 238 56 62 55 15 8 0
in % 50.63% 35.70% 3.42%| 3.16% 5.19%| 1.90%| 45.41%| 29.94%| 7.04%| 7.80%| 6.92%]| 1.89%| 1.01%]0.00%
Elmshorn WBZ 14 436 340 50 33 41 12 370 295 92 68 61 14 8 1
in % 47.81% 37.28% 5.48%| 3.62% 4.50%| 1.32%] 40.70%)| 32.45%]| 10.12%| 7.48%| 6.71%| 1.54%| 0.88%|0.11%
Elmshorn WBZ 15 656 491 75 33 45 13 528 416 169 114 65 12 8 1
in % 49.96% 37.40% 5.71%| 2.51% 3.43%| 0.99%)] 40.21%] 31.68%| 12.87%| 8.68%| 4.95%| 0.91%| 0.61%0.08%
Elmshorn WBZ 16 640 365 59 41 37 18 567 309 101 99 50 18 21 0
in % 55.17% 31.47% 5.09%| 3.53% 3.19%| 1.55%] 48.67%)| 26.52%| 8.67%| 8.50%| 4.29%]| 1.55%| 1.80%0.00%
Elmshorn WBZ 17 582 530 66 39 30 6 470 436 153 126 44 10 12 1
in % 46.45% 42.30% 5.27%| 3.11% 2.39%| 0.48%)] 37.54%)| 34.82%| 12.22%| 10.06%| 3.51%] 0.80%| 0.96%(0.08%
Elmshorn WBZ 18 617 382 41 22 48 18 510 326 108 99 64 15 13 1
in % 54.70% 33.87% 3.63%| 1.95% 4.26%| 1.60%)]| 44.89%] 28.70%| 9.51%| 8.71%| 5.63%| 1.32%| 1.14%(0.09%
Elmshorn WBZ 19 593 571 45 39 25 10 502 497 104 128 32 11 8 1
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in % 46.22% 44.51% 3.51%| 3.04% 1.95%| 0.78%)| 39.13%| 38.74%| 8.11%| 9.98%| 2.49%| 0.86%| 0.62%|0.08%
Elmshorn WBZ 20 540 416 63 26 43 8 442 338 130 98 71 4 17 1
in % 49.27% 37.96% 575%| 2.37% 3.92%| 0.73%| 40.15%]| 30.70%| 11.81%| 8.90%| 6.45%| 0.36% 1.54%0.09%
Elmshorn WBZ 21 470 342 39 31 48 20 407 281 87 85 63 18 13 0
in % 49.47% 36.00% 411%| 3.26% 5.05%| 2.11%| 42.66%| 29.45%| 9.12%| 8.91%| 6.60%]| 1.89% 1.36%|0.00%
Elmshorn SWB 01 105 63 7 6 4 0 99 60 14 7 2 0 1 0
in % 56.76% 34.05% 3.78%| 3.24% 2.16%| 0.00%| 54.10%| 32.79%| 7.65%| 3.83%| 1.09%]| 0.00%| 0.55%|0.00%
Elmshorn Briefwahl 01 619 603 62 34 54 5 552 544 90 103 76 4 8 0
in % 44.95% 43.79% 4.50%| 2.47% 3.92%| 0.36%| 40.09%| 39.51%| 6.54%| 7.48%| 5.52%| 0.29%| 0.58%|0.00%
Elmshorn Briefwahl 02 571 641 51 40 48 5 520 544 78 127 69 7 13 0
in % 42.11% 47.27% 3.76%| 2.95% 3.54%| 0.37%]| 38.29%| 40.06%| 5.74%| 9.35%| 5.08%]| 0.52%| 0.96%|0.00%
Elmshorn Briefwahl 03 656 683 71 52 48 17 589 609 104 134 62 19 10 0
in % 42.96% 44.73% 4.65%| 3.41% 3.14%| 1.11%| 38.57%| 39.88%| 6.81%| 8.78%| 4.06%| 1.24%| 0.65%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 01 242 279 36 22 19 9 226 239 60 52 18 7 6 0
in % 39.87% 45.96% 5.93%| 3.62% 3.13%| 1.48%| 37.17%| 39.31%| 9.87%| 8.55%| 2.96%| 1.15%| 0.99%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 02 266 314 36 25 19 7 216 256 76 76 32 6 8 0
in % 39.88% 47.08% 5.40%| 3.75% 2.85%| 1.05%| 32.24%| 38.21%| 11.34%| 11.34%| 4.78%]| 0.90% 1.19%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 03 233 321 27 16 19 4 195 256 68 72 21 4 4 0
in % 37.58% 51.77% 4.35%| 2.58% 3.06%| 0.65%]| 31.45%]| 41.29%]| 10.97%| 11.61%| 3.39%]| 0.65%| 0.65%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 04 234 256 37 14 21 2 228 195 63 54 21 1 3 0
in % 41.49% 45.39% 6.56%| 2.48% 3.72%| 0.35%]| 40.35%| 34.51%| 11.15%| 9.56%| 3.72%| 0.18%| 0.53%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 05 275 214 31 18 31 7 235 184 55 50 441 6 8 0
in % 47.74% 37.15% 5.38%| 3.13% 5.38%| 1.22%| 40.59%| 31.78%| 9.50%| 8.64%)| 7.08%]| 1.04% 1.38%0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 06 234 227 38 15 17 6 192 189 65 56 26 8 2 0
in % 43.58% 42.27% 7.08%| 2.79% 3.17%| 1.12%]| 35.69%| 35.13%]| 12.08%| 10.41%| 4.83%| 1.49%| 0.37%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 07 255 223 42 11 17 4 217 197 63 44 24 3 7 1
in % 46.20% 40.40% 7.61%| 1.99% 3.08%| 0.72%| 39.03%| 35.43%]| 11.33%| 7.91%| 4.32%| 0.54% 1.26%|0.18%
Halstenbek WBZ 08 236 239 43 19 21 6 206 203 69 46 29 8 5 0
in % 41.84% 42.38% 7.62%| 3.37% 3.72%| 1.06%| 36.40%| 35.87%]| 12.19%| 8.13%| 5.12%| 1.41%| 0.88%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 09 214 218 22 12 16 3 169 174 56 56 24 4 5 0
in % 44.12% 44.95% 4.54%| 2.47% 3.30%| 0.62%| 34.63%| 35.66%| 11.48%| 11.48%| 4.92%| 0.82% 1.02%0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 10 261 236 31 21 22 1 217 195 67 59 27 2 6 0
in % 45.63% 41.26% 5.42%| 3.67% 3.85%| 0.17%| 37.87%| 34.03%| 11.69%| 10.30%| 4.71%]| 0.35% 1.05%0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 11 237 286 34 22 14 6 222 233 54 66 16 5 4 0
in % 39.57% 47.75% 5.68%| 3.67% 2.34%| 1.00%| 37.00%| 38.83%| 9.00%| 11.00%| 2.67%]| 0.83%| 0.67%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 12 191 267 51 30 15 2 163 236 68 63 20 4 5 0
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in % 34.35% 48.02% 9.17%| 5.40% 2.70%| 0.36%| 29.16%| 42.22%| 12.16%| 11.27%| 3.58%]| 0.72%| 0.89%|0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 13 237 270 35 24 18 5 223 209 53 71 24 4 6 1
in % 40.24% 45.84% 5.94%| 4.07% 3.06%| 0.85%| 37.73%| 35.36%| 8.97%| 12.01%| 4.06%| 0.68% 1.02%|0.17%
Halstenbek WBZ 14 240 222 23 21 31 7 205 163 57 64 43 9 7 0
in % 44.12% 40.81% 4.23%| 3.86% 5.70%| 1.29%| 37.41%| 29.74%| 10.40%| 11.68%| 7.85%| 1.64% 1.28%0.00%
Halstenbek WBZ 15 273 283 51 19 21 3 218 224 101 73 29 3 3 0
in % 42.00% 43.54% 7.85%| 2.92% 3.23%| 0.46%]| 33.49%| 34.41%| 15.51%| 11.21%| 4.45%| 0.46%| 0.46%|0.00%
Halstenbek Briefwahl 01 402 520 50 38 33 6 367 433 73 119 48 2 8 1
in % 38.32% 49.57% 4.77%| 3.62% 3.15%| 0.57%| 34.92%| 41.20%| 6.95%| 11.32%| 4.57%| 0.19%| 0.76%|0.10%
Halstenbek Briefwahl 02 380 505 57 45 30 5 327 426 93 126 43 3 5 1
in % 37.18% 49.41% 5.58%| 4.40% 2.94%| 0.49%| 31.93%[ 41.60%| 9.08%| 12.30%| 4.20%]| 0.29%| 0.49%|0.10%
Haselau 200 323 23 27 17 7 166 275 50 68 24 7 8 0
in % 33.50% 54.10% 3.85%| 4.52% 2.85%| 1.17%| 27.76%| 45.99%| 8.36%| 11.37%| 4.01%| 1.17% 1.34%0.00%
Haseldorf 342 549 31 30 16 6 303 463 72 101 28 5 2 0
in % 35.11% 56.37% 3.18%| 3.08% 1.64%| 0.62%)| 31.11%| 47.54%| 7.39%| 10.37%| 2.87%| 0.51%| 0.21%]0.00%
Hetlingen 333 353 441 22 17 5 290 316 64 59 35 2 5 0
in % 43.19% 45.78% 5.32%| 2.85% 2.20%| 0.65%| 37.61%| 40.99%| 8.30%| 7.65%| 4.54%| 0.26%| 0.65%|0.00%
Amt Haseldorf Briefwahl 151 264 19 9 8 3 138 226 38 36 14 1 2 0
in % 33.26% 58.15% 419%| 1.98% 1.76%| 0.66%| 30.33%| 49.67%| 8.35%| 7.91%| 3.08%| 0.22%| 0.44%|0.00%
Helgoland WBZ 01 139 142 27 33 7 3 134 116 32 58 6 1 4 1
in % 39.60% 40.46% 7.69%| 9.40% 1.99%| 0.85%)| 38.07%| 32.95%| 9.09%| 16.48%| 1.70%| 0.28% 1.14%|0.28%
Helgoland WBZ 02 258 190 33 34 9 1 230 157 441 68 24 0 3 0
in % 49.14% 36.19% 6.29%| 6.48% 1.71%| 0.19%)| 43.98%| 30.02%| 7.84%| 13.00%| 4.59%| 0.00%| 0.57%|0.00%
Helgoland Briefwahl 01 90 82 11 7 3 0 74 70 24 19 5 0 2 0
in % 46.63% 42.49% 5.70%| 3.63% 1.55%| 0.00%)| 38.14%| 36.08%| 12.37%| 9.79%| 2.58%]| 0.00% 1.03%0.00%
Bokel 105 179 15 14 9 1 86 168 24 32 13 2 0 0
in % 32.51% 55.42% 4.64%| 4.33% 2.79%| 0.31%| 26.46%| 51.69%| 7.38%| 9.85%| 4.00%]| 0.62%| 0.00%|0.00%
Brande-Hérnerkirchen 310 464 52 30 24 10 281 394 72 87 26 9 22 0
in % 34.83% 52.13% 5.84%| 3.37% 2.70%| 1.12%| 31.54%| 44.22%| 8.08%| 9.76%| 2.92%| 1.01%| 2.47%|0.00%
Osterhorn 73 125 4 7 9 5 58 107 13 19 18 4 2 0
in % 32.74% 56.05% 1.79%| 3.14% 4.04%| 2.24%| 26.24%| 48.42%| 5.88%| 8.60%| 8.14%| 1.81%| 0.90%|0.00%
Westerhorn 296 345 29 32 18 8 267 309 47 60 29 9 10 0
in % 40.66% 47.39% 3.98%| 4.40% 2.47%| 1.10%| 36.53%| 42.27%| 6.43%| 8.21%| 3.97%| 1.23% 1.37%|0.00%
Amt Hornerkirchen Briefw 74 120 14 7 13 2 76 101 14 22 15 1 1 1
in % 32.17% 52.17% 6.09%| 3.04% 5.65%| 0.87%]| 32.90%| 43.72%| 6.06%| 9.52%| 6.49%]| 0.43%| 0.43%|0.43%
GroB-Nordende 183 144 13 19 13 1 151 132 29 35 23 2 0 0
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in % 49.06% 38.61% 3.49%| 5.09% 3.49%| 0.27%] 40.59%] 35.48%]| 7.80%| 9.41%| 6.18%]| 0.54%| 0.00%(0.00%
Heidgraben 644 549 50 35 27 13 562 458 102 122 48 13 14 0
in % 48.86% 41.65% 3.79%| 2.66% 2.05%| 0.99%]| 42.61%]| 34.72%]| 7.73%| 9.25%| 3.64%)| 0.99%| 1.06%(0.00%
Heist WBZ 01 185 226 16 20 11 3 168 164 34 71 15 5 3 0
in % 40.13% 49.02% 3.47%| 4.34% 2.39%| 0.65%)] 36.52%)| 35.65%]| 7.39%| 15.43%| 3.26%]| 1.09%| 0.65%(0.00%
Heist WBZ 02 212 232 32 12 15 5 182 193 56 41 23 7 7 0
in % 41.73% 45.67% 6.30%| 2.36% 2.95%| 0.98%)] 35.76%)] 37.92%]| 11.00%| 8.06%| 4.52%)| 1.38%| 1.38%0.00%
Heist WBZ 03 204 276 24 16 23 4 175 239 48 54 26 1 3 0
in % 37.29% 50.46% 4.39%| 2.93% 4.20%| 0.73%)] 32.05%)| 43.77%]| 8.79%| 9.89%| 4.76%)| 0.18%| 0.55%(0.00%
Holm WBZ 01 231 277 22 18 9 3 207 239 39 58 12 4 3 0
in % 41.25% 49.46% 3.93%| 3.21% 1.61%]| 0.54%]| 36.83%]| 42.53%| 6.94%] 10.32%| 2.14%| 0.71%]| 0.53%|0.00%
Holm WBZ 02 191 302 35 16 7 7 162 268 56 46 16 8 2 0
in % 34.23% 54.12% 6.27%| 2.87% 1.25%)| 1.25%)]| 29.03%]| 48.03%| 10.04%]| 8.24%| 2.87%| 1.43%| 0.36%|0.00%
Holm WBZ 03 207 320 25 19 6 3 167 278 60 53 13 5 7 1
in % 35.69% 55.17% 4.31%| 3.28% 1.03%| 0.52%]| 28.60%]| 47.60%| 10.27%]| 9.08%| 2.23%| 0.86%| 1.20%|0.17%
Moorrege WBZ 01 316 315 44 20 21 12 258 276 97 55 27 13 5 1
in % 43.41% 43.27% 6.04%| 2.75% 2.88%| 1.65%)] 35.25%)| 37.70%]| 13.25%| 7.51%| 3.69%]| 1.78%| 0.68%0.14%
Moorrege WBZ 02 340 376 32 25 20 10 308 300 58 89 31 7 5 2
in % 42.34% 46.82% 3.99%| 3.11% 2.49%| 1.25%)] 38.50%] 37.50%]| 7.25%| 11.13%| 3.88%]| 0.88%| 0.63%0.25%
Moorrege WBZ 03 307 328 33 31 14 4 281 283 49 75 21 5 4 2
in % 42.82% 45.75% 4.60%| 4.32% 1.95%| 0.56%]| 39.03%] 39.31%| 6.81%] 10.42%]| 2.92%| 0.69%| 0.56%|0.28%
Neuendeich 98 157 14 9 7 5 94 122 19 39 10 7 0 0
in % 33.79% 54.14% 4.83%| 3.10% 2.41%| 1.72%)] 32.30%]| 41.92%]| 6.53%| 13.40%| 3.44%]| 2.41%| 0.00%(0.00%
Amt Moorrege Briefwahl 444 689 56 45 34 3 410 614 83 121 38 4 7 0
in % 34.93% 54.21% 4.41%| 3.54% 2.68%| 0.24%)] 32.11%]| 48.08%]| 6.50%| 9.48%| 2.98%] 0.31%| 0.55%(0.00%
Borstel-Hohenraden 533 625 49 49 28 15 459 542 117 117 36 13 20 0
in % 41.03% 48.11% 3.77%| 3.77% 2.16%| 1.15%)] 35.20%]| 41.56%]| 8.97%| 8.97%| 2.76%)| 1.00%| 1.53%0.00%
Kummerfeld 443 557 39 37 30 9 403 463 74 109 51 9 10 0
in % 39.73% 49.96% 3.50%| 3.32% 2.69%| 0.81%)] 36.01%] 41.38%]| 6.61%| 9.74%| 4.56%)| 0.80%| 0.89%(0.00%
Prisdorf 452 561 61 42 33 12 405 483 106 106 43 10 7 3
in % 38.93% 48.32% 5.25%| 3.62% 2.84%| 1.03%)] 34.82%]| 41.53%]| 9.11%| 9.11%| 3.70%]| 0.86%| 0.60%(0.26%
Tangstedt 402 579 65 52 27 4 339 483 123 128 40 5 13 0
in % 35.61% 51.28% 5.76%| 4.61% 2.39%| 0.35%)] 29.97%| 42.71%]| 10.88%| 11.32%| 3.54%)| 0.44%| 1.15%0.00%
Amt Pinneberg-Land Brie 338 529 44 24 29 4 310 458 69 87 39 3 3 0
in % 34.92% 54.65% 4.55%| 2.48% 3.00%| 0.41%)] 31.99%| 47.27%]| 7.12%| 8.98%| 4.02%)| 0.31%| 0.31%0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 01 462 403 47 36 48 12 390 347 96 91 55 13 18 0
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in % 45.83% 39.98% 4.66%| 3.57% 4.76%| 1.19%)] 38.61%)] 34.36%]| 9.50%| 9.01%| 5.45%| 1.29%| 1.78%0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 02 369 342 62 28 38 11 314 274 105 86 47 11 15 0
in % 43.41% 40.24% 7.29%| 3.29% 4.47%| 1.29%)] 36.85%)| 32.16%]| 12.32%| 10.09%| 5.52%| 1.29%| 1.76%(0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 03 407 347 52 33 29 16 355 273 82 101 47 16 11 0
in % 46.04% 39.25% 5.88%| 3.73% 3.28%| 1.81%] 40.11%] 30.85%]| 9.27%| 11.41%| 5.31%| 1.81%| 1.24%(0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 04 438 383 34 33 34 8 387 331 75 79 41 5 12 3
in % 47.10% 41.18% 3.66%| 3.55% 3.66%| 0.86%)]| 41.48%)] 35.48%| 8.04%| 8.47%| 4.39%]| 0.54%| 1.29%(0.32%
Pinneberg WBZ 05 526 378 44 44 46 17 458 310 94 103 55 19 15 1
in % 49.86% 35.83% 4147%| 4.17% 4.36%| 1.61%]43.41%)] 29.38%| 8.91%| 9.76%| 5.21%| 1.80%| 1.42%(0.09%
Pinneberg WBZ 06 535 422 38 51 37 21 471 353 84 118 49 29 13 0
in % 48.46% 38.22% 3.44%| 4.62% 3.35%| 1.90%]| 42.17%] 31.60%]| 7.52% 10.56%| 4.39%]| 2.60%| 1.16%0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 07 509 471 64 44 32 14 444 391 113 121 42 17 11 0
in % 44.89% 41.53% 5.64%| 3.88% 2.82%| 1.23%)] 38.98%)| 34.33%| 9.92%| 10.62%| 3.69%| 1.49%| 0.97%0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 08 434 369 37 37 52 16 397 308 75 88 50 11 19 0
in % 45.93% 39.05% 3.92%| 3.92% 5.50%| 1.69%| 41.88%| 32.49%| 7.91%| 9.28%| 5.27%]| 1.16%| 2.00%]0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 09 422 302 52 38 43 7 377 262 81 69 53 7 14 0
in % 48.84% 34.95% 6.02%| 4.40% 4.98%| 0.81%] 43.68%)] 30.36%| 9.39%| 8.00%| 6.14%)| 0.81%| 1.62%(0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 10 504 396 79 42 40 15 474 316 109 92 58 13 16 2
in % 46.84% 36.80% 7.34%| 3.90% 3.72%| 1.39%)] 43.89%)| 29.26%]| 10.09%| 8.52%| 5.37%| 1.20%| 1.48%(0.19%
Pinneberg WBZ 11 475 486 95 42 31 6 421 412 137 106 41 7 11 0
in % 41.85% 42.82% 8.37%| 3.70% 2.73%| 0.53%)] 37.09%)] 36.30%| 12.07%| 9.34%| 3.61%] 0.62%| 0.97%0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 12 432 376 54 31 45 9 407 311 69 96 50 9 5 1
in % 45.62% 39.70% 5.70%| 3.27% 4.75%| 0.95%]| 42.93%| 32.81%| 7.28%| 10.13%| 5.27%)| 0.95%| 0.53%(0.11%
Pinneberg WBZ 13 382 345 65 28 40 8 313 281 107 88 57 7 14 1
in % 44.01% 39.75% 7.49%| 3.23% 4.61%| 0.92%)] 36.06%)| 32.37%| 12.33%| 10.14%| 6.57%| 0.81%| 1.61%|0.12%
Pinneberg WBZ 14 381 386 43 29 45 10 335 297 85 105 52 13 7 0
in % 42.62% 43.18% 4.81%| 3.24% 5.03%| 1.12%| 37.47%| 33.22%| 9.51%]| 11.74%| 5.82%]| 1.45%| 0.78%]0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 15 441 461 89 40 23 7 384 382 126 116 42 5 8 0
in % 41.56% 43.45% 8.39%| 3.77% 2.17%| 0.66%)] 36.12%)] 35.94%]| 11.85% 10.91%| 3.95%)| 0.47%| 0.75%(0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 16 510 438 45 45 45 23 464 356 74 128 53 22 11 0
in % 46.11% 39.60% 4.07%| 4.07% 4.07%| 2.08%)]| 41.88%)]| 32.13%| 6.68%| 11.55%| 4.78%| 1.99%| 0.99%(0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 17 527 367 80 36 33 8 472 298 133 95 37 7 9 2
in % 50.14% 34.92% 7.61%| 3.43% 3.14%| 0.76%)] 44.82%| 28.30%| 12.63%| 9.02%| 3.51%)| 0.66%| 0.85%(0.19%
Pinneberg WBZ 181 309 496 52 24 23 0 258 398 93 119 27 1 8 1
in % 34.18% 54.87% 5.75%| 2.65% 2.54%| 0.00%)] 28.51%] 43.98%]| 10.28%| 13.15%| 2.98%| 0.11%| 0.88%|0.11%
Pinneberg WBZ 182 124 182 18 10 13 1 106 148 31 47 14 1 2 0
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in % 35.63% 52.30% 517%| 2.87% 3.74%| 0.29%)] 30.37%]| 42.41%]| 8.88%| 13.47%| 4.01%] 0.29%| 0.57%(0.00%
Pinneberg WBZ 19 598 565 63 42 35 12 520 467 139 127 47 10 7 1
in % 45.48% 42.97% 4.79%| 3.19% 2.66%| 0.91%] 39.45%)] 35.43%]| 10.55%| 9.64%| 3.57%]| 0.76%| 0.53%0.08%
Pinneberg Briefwahl 01 571 667 57 55 51 9 527 572 91 126 64 13 16 0
in % 40.50% 47.30% 4.04%| 3.90% 3.62%| 0.64%)]| 37.40%] 40.60%]| 6.46%| 8.94%| 4.54%)| 0.92%| 1.14%[0.00%
Pinneberg Briefwahl 02 613 724 66 51 67 10 539 629 111 153 84 7 12 0
in % 40.04% 47.29% 4.31%| 3.33% 4.38%| 0.65%)]| 35.11%] 40.98%]| 7.23%| 9.97%| 5.47%)| 0.46%| 0.78%[0.00%
Pinneberg Briefwahl 03 519 708 67 49 37 6 467 617 109 132 49 6 9 0
in % 37.45% 51.08% 4.83%| 3.54% 2.67%| 0.43%)] 33.62%)| 44.42%]| 7.85%| 9.50%| 3.53%]| 0.43%| 0.65%[0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 011 98 118 15 11 8 4 87 87 29 34 6 6 4 0
in % 38.58% 46.46% 5.91%| 4.33% 3.15%| 1.57%)] 34.39%)| 34.39%]| 11.46%| 13.44%| 2.37%| 2.37%| 1.58%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 012 180 236 21 22 10 4 163 183 47 61 15 4 2 0
in % 38.05% 49.89% 4.44%| 4.65% 2.11%| 0.85%)] 34.32%)] 38.53%]| 9.89%| 12.84%| 3.16%)| 0.84%| 0.42%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 020 269 338 29 18 13 3 240 262 52 83 27 4 1 0
in % 40.15% 50.45% 4.33%| 2.69% 1.94%)| 0.45%)| 35.87%]| 39.16%| 7.77%]| 12.41%| 4.04%| 0.60%| 0.15%|0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 030 254 308 17 24 29 8 225 264 34 68 36 7 8 0
in % 39.69% 48.13% 2.66%| 3.75% 4.53%| 1.25%)] 35.05%]| 41.12%]| 5.30%| 10.59%| 5.61%]| 1.09%| 1.25%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 040 254 270 16 21 26 7 218 208 48 68 38 9 3 1
in % 42.76% 45.45% 2.69%| 3.54% 4.38%| 1.18%)] 36.76%]| 35.08%]| 8.09%| 11.47%| 6.41%]| 1.52%| 0.51%0.17%
Quickborn WBZ 050 288 333 27 38 15 4 261 280 58 74 24 2 9 0
in % 40.85% 47.23% 3.83%| 5.39% 2.13%| 0.57%)] 36.86%)] 39.55%]| 8.19%| 10.45%| 3.39%]| 0.28%| 1.27%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 060 208 243 19 26 22 2 180 195 44 71 20 4 4 3
in % 40.00% 46.73% 3.65%| 5.00% 4.23%| 0.38%)] 34.55%)| 37.43%]| 8.45%| 13.63%| 3.84%]| 0.77%| 0.77%[0.58%
Quickborn WBZ 070 277 335 29 32 17 6 239 259 57 105 24 5 5 0
in % 39.80% 48.13% 4.17%| 4.60% 2.44%| 0.86%)] 34.44%)| 37.32%]| 8.21%| 15.13%| 3.46%]| 0.72%| 0.72%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 081 109 156 15 15 5 4 95 121 30 45 6 4 3 0
in % 35.86% 51.32% 4.93%| 4.93% 1.64%)| 1.32%]| 31.25%] 39.80%| 9.87%]| 14.80%| 1.97%| 1.32%]| 0.99%]0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 082 201 196 21 23 12 5 178 138 42 75 12 4 11 0
in % 43.89% 42.79% 4.59%| 5.02% 2.62%| 1.09%)] 38.70%] 30.00%]| 9.13%| 16.30%| 2.61%]| 0.87%| 2.39%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 090 283 287 20 29 20 9 244 239 51 68 27 9 7 1
in % 43.67% 44.29% 3.09%| 4.48% 3.09%| 1.39%)] 37.77%)]| 37.00%]| 7.89%| 10.53%| 4.18%]| 1.39%| 1.08%0.15%
Quickborn WBZ 100 254 288 25 26 18 9 219 217 53 92 19 8 10 2
in % 40.97% 46.45% 4.03%| 4.19% 2.90%| 1.45%)] 35.32%)] 35.00%]| 8.55%| 14.84%| 3.06%]| 1.29%| 1.61%0.32%
Quickborn WBZ 110 232 348 48 26 17 4 207 262 69 111 21 2 3 0
in % 34.37% 51.56% 711%| 3.85% 2.52%| 0.59%)] 30.67%)] 38.81%]| 10.22%| 16.44%| 3.11%] 0.30%| 0.44%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 120 311 401 43 43 23 5 284 304 72 112 37 8 8 0
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in % 37.65% 48.55% 5.21%| 5.21% 2.78%| 0.61%]| 34.42%| 36.85%| 8.73%| 13.58%| 4.48%]| 0.97%| 0.97%0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 130 278 336 26 32 21 8 254 287 38 72 30 5 14 0
in % 39.66% 47.93% 3.71%| 4.56% 3.00%| 1.14%] 36.29%]| 41.00%| 5.43%| 10.29%| 4.29%]| 0.71%| 2.00%(0.00%
Quickborn WBZ 140 385 464 40 54 24 9 344 369 71 145 29 9 9 1
in % 39.45% 47.54% 4.10%| 5.53% 2.46%| 0.92%]| 35.21%| 37.77%| 7.27%| 14.84%| 2.97%]| 0.92%| 0.92%(0.10%
Quickborn WBZ 150 213 394 31 31 17 3 191 293 60 118 19 7 4 0
in % 30.91% 57.18% 4.50%| 4.50% 2.47%| 0.44%| 27.60%| 42.34%| 8.67%| 17.05%| 2.75%]| 1.01%| 0.58%(0.00%
Quickborn Briefwahl 01 267 435 36 40 29 4 246 375 48 95 41 6 6 0
in % 32.92% 53.64% 4.44%| 4.93% 3.58%| 0.49%] 30.11%]| 45.90%| 5.88%| 11.63%| 5.02%]| 0.73%| 0.73%0.00%
Quickborn Briefwahl 02 463 647 44 55 31 5 416 535 78 157 47 6 8 0
in % 37.19% 51.97% 3.53%| 4.42% 2.49%| 0.40%] 33.36%]| 42.90%| 6.26%| 12.59%| 3.77%]| 0.48%| 0.64%(0.00%
Bevern 90 234 9 17 8 0 76 199 21 47 8 1 6 0
in % 25.14% 65.36% 2.51%| 4.75% 2.23%| 0.00%]| 21.23%| 55.59%| 5.87%| 13.13%| 2.23%]| 0.28%| 1.68%0.00%
Bilsen 123 243 14 12 17 6 112 207 31 37 20 7 3 0
in % 29.64% 58.55% 3.37%| 2.89% 4.10%| 1.45%]| 26.86%| 49.64%| 7.43%| 8.87%| 4.80%]| 1.68%| 0.72%[0.00%
Bokholt-Hanredder 234 385 38 30 16 7 199 344 59 74 20 6 7 1
in % 32.96% 54.23% 5.35%| 4.23% 2.25%| 0.99%] 28.03%| 48.45%| 8.31%| 10.42%| 2.82%]| 0.85%| 0.99%(0.14%
Bullenkuhlen 89 114 12 4 9 3 73 95 18 20 19 3 4 0
in % 38.53% 49.35% 519%| 1.73% 3.90%| 1.30%] 31.47%]| 40.95%| 7.76%| 8.62%| 8.19%]| 1.29%| 1.72%[0.00%
Ellerhoop 250 418 37 39 17 1 206 357 74 89 28 2 4 0
in % 32.81% 54.86% 4.86%| 5.12% 2.23%| 0.13%]| 27.11%| 46.97%| 9.74%| 11.71%| 3.68%]| 0.26%| 0.53%(0.00%
Gr. Offenseth-Aspern 43 119 8 7 8 4 43 89 9 32 10 5 4 0
in % 22.75% 62.96% 4.23%| 3.70% 4.23%| 2.12%| 22.40%| 46.35%| 4.69%| 16.67%| 5.21%]| 2.60%| 2.08%(0.00%
Heede 132 257 11 12 6 1 117 239 21 27 7 4 2 1
in % 31.50% 61.34% 2.63%| 2.86% 1.43%| 0.24%| 27.99%]| 57.18%| 5.02%| 6.46%| 1.67%| 0.96%| 0.48%|0.24%
Hemdingen 331 478 34 38 26 14 301 407 59 95 32 13 16 0
in % 35.94% 51.90% 3.69%| 4.13% 2.82%| 1.52%]| 32.61%| 44.10%| 6.39%| 10.29%| 3.47%]| 1.41%| 1.73%[0.00%
Langeln 106 162 4 8 10 3 85 144 22 23 12 5 1 1
in % 36.18% 55.29% 1.37%| 2.73% 3.41%| 1.02%]| 29.01%| 49.15%| 7.51%| 7.85%| 4.10%| 1.71%| 0.34%|0.34%
Lutzhorn 159 256 28 10 16 8 142 220 42 42 21 4 8 1
in % 33.33% 53.67% 5.87%| 2.10% 3.35%| 1.68%] 29.58%| 45.83%| 8.75%| 8.75%| 4.38%]| 0.83%| 1.67%0.21%
Amt Rantzau Briefwahl 202 372 40 28 16 5 186 326 45 70 25 6 6 0
in % 30.47% 56.11% 6.03%| 4.22% 2.41%| 0.75%]| 28.01%| 49.10%| 6.78%| 10.54%| 3.77%]| 0.90%| 0.90%(0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 01 185 344 38 19 13 4 150 280 66 79 18 4 5 0
in % 30.68% 57.05% 6.30%| 3.15% 2.16%| 0.66%]| 24.92%| 46.51%]| 10.96%| 13.12%| 2.99%]| 0.66%| 0.83%(0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 02 222 296 39 18 16 7 195 235 61 70 22 5 11 0




Endergebnis Bundestagswahl 2005 im Kreis Pinneberg

in % 37.12% 49.50% 6.52%| 3.01% 2.68%| 1.17%)] 32.55%)] 39.23%]| 10.18%| 11.69%| 3.67%]| 0.83%| 1.84%0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 03 250 341 32 16 12 5 239 255 48 90 13 8 6 0
in % 38.11% 51.98% 4.88%| 2.44% 1.83%| 0.76%]| 36.27%]| 38.69%| 7.28%)]| 13.66%| 1.97%| 1.21%| 0.91%]0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 04 275 278 22 16 28 7 250 222 52 60 32 8 6 0
in % 43.93% 44.41% 3.51%| 2.56% 4.47%| 1.12%)] 39.68%| 35.24%]| 8.25%| 9.52%| 5.08%]| 1.27%| 0.95%(0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 05 221 321 18 18 25 4 198 233 55 84 27 6 5 1
in % 36.41% 52.88% 2.97%| 2.97% 4.12%| 0.66%]| 32.51%] 38.26%]| 9.03%| 13.79%| 4.43%] 0.99%| 0.82%0.16%
Rellingen WBZ 06 218 296 23 21 10 3 195 249 54 52 13 4 5 0
in % 38.18% 51.84% 4.03%| 3.68% 1.75%)| 0.53%]| 34.09%]| 43.53%| 9.44%]| 9.09%| 2.27%| 0.70%| 0.87%]|0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 07 250 367 27 16 19 9 231 292 54 72 25 11 5 1
in % 36.34% 53.34% 3.92%| 2.33% 2.76%| 1.31%)] 33.43%]| 42.26%]| 7.81%| 10.42%| 3.62%| 1.59%| 0.72%(0.14%
Rellingen WBZ 08 249 271 24 25 37 9 239 221 36 67 37 9 7 1
in % 40.49% 44.07% 3.90%| 4.07% 6.02%| 1.46%| 38.74%| 35.82%| 5.83%]| 10.86%| 6.00%]| 1.46%| 1.13%]0.16%
Rellingen WBZ 09 238 267 34 12 22 5 206 210 56 68 28 5 8 0
in % 41.18% 46.19% 5.88%| 2.08% 3.81%| 0.87%)] 35.46%)]| 36.14%]| 9.64%| 11.70%| 4.82%)| 0.86%| 1.38%0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 10 241 279 24 23 13 4 219 233 47 59 17 4 8 0
in % 41.27% 47.77% 4.11%| 3.94% 2.23%| 0.68%)] 37.31%)] 39.69%]| 8.01%| 10.05%| 2.90%]| 0.68%| 1.36%(0.00%
Rellingen WBZ 11 271 302 40 21 18 4 243 246 58 71 27 8 8 1
in % 41.31% 46.04% 6.10%| 3.20% 2.74%| 0.61%)] 36.71%]| 37.16%]| 8.76%| 10.73%| 4.08%]| 1.21%| 1.21%|0.15%
Rellingen WBZ 12 229 372 40 20 13 2 209 299 62 76 19 3 8 0
in % 33.88% 55.03% 5.92%| 2.96% 1.92%| 0.30%] 30.92%]| 44.23%| 9.17%]| 11.24%| 2.81%| 0.44%| 1.18%]0.00%
Rellingen Briefwahl 01 305 600 42 24 29 1 288 515 63 98 29 1 5 0
in % 30.47% 59.94% 4.20%| 2.40% 2.90%| 0.10%] 28.83%]| 51.55%]| 6.31%| 9.81%| 2.90%] 0.10%| 0.50%(0.00%
Rellingen Briefwahl 02 282 535 60 39 31 6 279 440 75 117 32 6 5 1
in % 29.59% 56.14% 6.30%| 4.09% 3.25%| 0.63%] 29.21%]| 46.07%]| 7.85%| 12.25%| 3.35%]| 0.63%| 0.52%(0.10%
Schenefeld WBZ 01 245 298 31 20 7 2 200 235 62 88 17 4 1 0
in % 40.63% 49.42% 5.14%| 3.32% 1.16%)]| 0.33%]| 32.95%] 38.71%]| 10.21%]| 14.50%| 2.80%| 0.66%| 0.16%|0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 02 235 313 29 23 15 3 191 248 62 88 20 3 5 1
in % 38.03% 50.65% 4.69%| 3.72% 2.43%| 0.49%)] 30.91%] 40.13%]| 10.03%| 14.24%| 3.24%)| 0.49%| 0.81%|0.16%
Schenefeld WBZ 03 277 308 58 26 36 7 253 256 64 81 41 5 14 0
in % 38.90% 43.26% 8.15%| 3.65% 5.06%| 0.98%| 35.43%| 35.85%| 8.96%]| 11.34%| 5.74%]| 0.70%| 1.96%]0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 04 323 250 33 15 34 9 289 205 60 63 29 10 10 0
in % 48.64% 37.65% 4.97%| 2.26% 5.12%| 1.36%| 43.39%| 30.78%| 9.01%| 9.46%| 4.35%]| 1.50%| 1.50%]0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 05 339 257 35 44 19 7 308 213 59 70 32 6 13 1
in % 48.36% 36.66% 4.99%| 6.28% 2.71%| 1.00%] 43.87%)] 30.34%]| 8.40%| 9.97%| 4.56%)| 0.85%| 1.85%0.14%
Schenefeld WBZ 06 217 160 25 29 41 2 206 131 33 54 38 3 10 0




Endergebnis Bundestagswahl 2005 im Kreis Pinneberg

in % 45.78% 33.76% 5.27%| 6.12% 8.65%| 0.42%)]| 43.37%)| 27.58%| 6.95%| 11.37%| 8.00%)| 0.63%| 2.11%0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 07 263 168 20 21 26 6 230 137 42 45 29 8 11 2
in % 52.18% 33.33% 3.97%| 4.17% 5.16%| 1.19%| 45.63%| 27.18%| 8.33%| 8.93%| 5.75%]| 1.59%| 2.18%]0.40%
Schenefeld WBZ 08 302 234 21 30 23 10 261 205 59 52 22 9 13 0
in % 48.71% 37.74% 3.39%| 4.84% 3.71%| 1.61%] 42.03%] 33.01%| 9.50%| 8.37%| 3.54%]| 1.45%| 2.09%0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 09 218 241 32 26 8 4 174 198 56 74 12 4 11 0
in % 41.21% 45.56% 6.05%| 4.91% 1.51%| 0.76%)| 32.89%)| 37.43%]| 10.59%]| 13.99%| 2.27%| 0.76%| 2.08%]0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 10 317 280 30 36 8 5 272 221 77 75 20 6 6 0
in % 46.89% 41.42% 4.44%| 5.33% 1.18%)| 0.74%)| 40.18%] 32.64%| 11.37%] 11.08%| 2.95%( 0.89%| 0.89%]0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 11 292 173 32 18 28 5 244 138 63 52 37 5 9 0
in % 53.28% 31.57% 5.84%| 3.28% 5.11%| 0.91%| 44.53%| 25.18%| 11.50%| 9.49%| 6.75%]0.91%| 1.64%]0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 12 277 230 94 72 17 9 273 219 94 72 17 9 16 0
in % 39.63% 32.90% 13.45%| 10.30% 2.43%| 1.29%)] 39.00%] 31.29%]| 13.43%| 10.29%| 2.43%| 1.29%| 2.29%(0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 13 292 274 38 25 16 8 256 216 66 72 22 5 17 0
in % 44.72% 41.96% 5.82%| 3.83% 2.45%| 1.23%)] 39.14%| 33.03%]| 10.09%| 11.01%| 3.36%]| 0.76%| 2.60%(0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 14 265 170 17 29 27 11 231 151 40 52 29 12 9 0
in % 51.06% 32.76% 3.28%| 5.59% 5.20%| 2.12%| 44.08%| 28.82%| 7.63%| 9.92%| 5.53%]| 2.29%| 1.72%]0.00%
Schenefeld WBZ 15 320 286 31 16 18 7 290 224 55 70 25 2 13 0
in % 47.20% 42.18% 4.57%| 2.36% 2.65%| 1.03%]|42.71%] 32.99%| 8.10%| 10.31%| 3.68%] 0.29%| 1.91%(0.00%
Schenefeld Briefwahl 01 386 469 40 31 26 7 342 398 72 98 34 6 9 0
in % 40.25% 48.91% 4.17%| 3.23% 2.71%| 0.73%)] 35.66%| 41.50%| 7.51%| 10.22%| 3.55%)| 0.63%| 0.94%(0.00%
Schenefeld Briefwahl 02 422 429 49 37 32 6 391 357 78 98 38 6 11 0
in % 43.28% 44.00% 5.03%| 3.79% 3.28%| 0.62%)] 39.94%)| 36.47%| 7.97%| 10.01%| 3.88%)| 0.61%| 1.12%0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 01 425 409 52 40 38 19 381 356 83 96 47 14 8 0
in % 43.23% 41.61% 5.29%| 4.07% 3.87%| 1.93%)] 38.68%)| 36.14%| 8.43%| 9.75%| 4.77%| 1.42%| 0.81%0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 02 395 346 42 22 23 6 344 286 87 71 34 3 12 0
in % 47.36% 41.49% 5.04%| 2.64% 2.76%| 0.72%] 41.10%| 34.17%]| 10.39%| 8.48%| 4.06%)| 0.36%| 1.43%(0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 03 261 264 40 18 22 2 235 230 61 45 26 2 8 0
in % 43.00% 43.49% 6.59%| 2.97% 3.62%| 0.33%)] 38.71%| 37.89%]| 10.05%| 7.41%| 4.28%)| 0.33%| 1.32%0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 04 302 316 28 29 17 14 273 261 54 75 22 10 14 0
in % 42.78% 44.76% 3.97%| 4.11% 2.41%| 1.98%)] 38.50%)] 36.81%]| 7.62%| 10.58%| 3.10%| 1.41%| 1.97%0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 05 292 291 34 23 33 10 256 255 67 61 24 7 14 0
in % 42.75% 42.61% 4.98%| 3.37% 4.83%| 1.46%)]| 37.43%)| 37.28%]| 9.80%| 8.92%| 3.51%] 1.02%| 2.05%(0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 06 446 366 46 48 43 19 404 315 79 92 49 23 13 0
in % 46.07% 37.81% 4.75%| 4.96% 4.44%| 1.96%)| 41.44%] 32.31%| 8.10%| 9.44%| 5.03%| 2.36%| 1.33%|0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 07 362 298 37 29 26 5 313 250 64 79 36 3 14 0
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in % 47.82% 39.37% 4.89%| 3.83% 3.43%| 0.66%]| 41.24%| 32.94%| 8.43%]| 10.41%| 4.74%]| 0.40%| 1.84%]|0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 08 423 342 54 42 35 11 371 293 90 88 45 12 11 0
in % 46.64% 37.71% 5.95%| 4.63% 3.86%| 1.21%)| 40.77%| 32.20%| 9.89%| 9.67%| 4.95%]| 1.32%| 1.21%|0.00%
Tornesch WBZ 09 110 141 14 10 8 2 90 127 26 20 11 2 9 0
in % 38.60% 49.47% 491%| 3.51% 2.81%| 0.70%)]| 31.58%| 44.56%| 9.12%| 7.02%| 3.86%]| 0.70%| 3.16%]|0.00%
Tornesch Briefwahl 477 542 61 33 52 4 407 469 94 121 64 2 13 1
in % 40.80% 46.36% 5.22%| 2.82% 4.45%| 0.34%)| 34.76%| 40.05%| 8.03%]| 10.33%| 5.47%]| 0.17%| 1.11%]|0.09%
Uetersen WBZ 01 440 402 50 55 49 27 373 323 106 130 55 27 10 0
in % 43.01% 39.30% 4.89%| 5.38% 4.79%| 2.64%)| 36.43%)| 31.54%| 10.35%| 12.70%| 5.37%| 2.64%| 0.98%|0.00%
Uetersen WBZ 02 401 392 44 29 35 10 355 319 66 93 42 12 13 0
in % 44 .16% 43.17% 4.52%| 3.19% 3.85%| 1.10%)| 39.44%)| 35.44%| 7.33%]| 10.33%| 4.67%]| 1.33%| 1.44%|0.00%
Uetersen WBZ 03 534 384 27 38 42 21 484 314 67 104 51 18 11 1
in % 51.05% 36.71% 2.58%| 3.63% 4.02%| 2.01%]| 46.10%| 29.90%| 6.38%| 9.90%| 4.86%]| 1.71%| 1.05%|0.10%
Uetersen WBZ 04 418 379 35 45 43 25 387 327 64 87 49 24 13 0
in % 44.23% 40.11% 3.70%| 4.76% 4.55%| 2.65%)]| 40.69%| 34.38%| 6.73%]| 9.15%| 5.15%]| 2.52%| 1.37%]|0.00%
Uetersen WBZ 05 558 400 43 53 55 22 489 341 99 97 68 25 16 1
in % 49.34% 35.37% 3.80%| 4.69% 4.86%| 1.95%]| 43.05%| 30.02%| 8.71%]| 8.54%| 5.99%| 2.20%| 1.41%]|0.09%
Uetersen WBZ 06 528 471 39 34 51 19 483 379 69 116 61 20 20 0
in % 46.23% 41.24% 3.42%| 2.98% 4.47%| 1.66%| 42.07%| 33.01%| 6.01%]| 10.10%| 5.31%]| 1.74%| 1.74%|0.00%
Uetersen WBZ 07 606 514 60 44 27 8 521 444 133 105 39 6 10 0
in % 48.13% 40.83% 4.77%| 3.49% 2.14%| 0.64%)| 41.41%| 35.29%| 10.57%| 8.35%| 3.10%]| 0.48%| 0.79%]|0.00%
Uetersen WBZ 08 586 466 39 48 30 26 511 365 111 130 46 23 12 1
in % 49.04% 39.00% 3.26%| 4.02% 2.51%| 2.18%)| 42.62%| 30.44%| 9.26%]| 10.84%| 3.84%]| 1.92%| 1.00%|0.08%
Uetersen Briefwahl 656 790 65 58 56 4 598 701 100 142 73 4 12 2
in % 40.27% 48.50% 3.99%| 3.56% 3.44%| 0.25%)| 36.64%| 42.95%| 6.13%| 8.70%| 4.47%]| 0.25%| 0.74%|0.12%
Wedel WBZ 01 375 430 57 33 14 2 319 312 110 137 25 2 6 2
in % 41.16% 47.20% 6.26%| 3.62% 1.54%| 0.22%| 34.94%| 34.17%| 12.05%]| 15.01%| 2.74%| 0.22%| 0.66%|0.22%
Wedel WBZ 02 425 509 69 31 23 4 346 418 124 117 4 3 8 0
in % 40.06% 47 .97% 6.50%| 2.92% 2.17%| 0.38%)| 32.73%)| 39.55%| 11.73%]| 11.07%| 3.88%]| 0.28%| 0.76%|0.00%
Wedel WBZ 03 442 496 89 37 50 3 347 391 163 146 64 3 6 0
in % 39.57% 44.40% 7.97%| 3.31% 4.48%| 0.27%)]| 30.98%| 34.91%| 14.55%| 13.04%| 5.71%]| 0.27%| 0.54%|0.00%
Wedel WBZ 04 454 530 66 28 34 11 406 410 99 130 54 11 12 0
in % 40.43% 47.20% 5.88%| 2.49% 3.03%| 0.98%]| 36.19%| 36.54%| 8.82%]| 11.59%| 4.81%]| 0.98%| 1.07%]|0.00%
Wedel WBZ 05 371 308 47 26 25 8 314 249 96 76 35 10 6 1
in % 47.26% 39.24% 5.99%| 3.31% 3.18%| 1.02%]| 39.90%| 31.64%| 12.20%| 9.66%| 4.45%]| 1.27%| 0.76%]|0.13%
Wedel WBZ 06 504 386 65 34 48 7 428 316 124 103 52 11 11 2
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in % 48.28% 36.97% 6.23%| 3.26% 4.60%| 0.67%)] 40.88%)] 30.18%]| 11.84%| 9.84%| 4.97%]| 1.05%| 1.05%0.19%
Wedel WBZ 07 466 331 56 39 46 16 416 264 101 87 55 11 21 0
in % 48.85% 34.70% 5.87%| 4.09% 4.82%| 1.68%)]| 43.56%)| 27.64%]| 10.58%| 9.11%| 5.76%| 1.15%| 2.20%(0.00%
Wedel WBZ 08 390 397 50 26 17 11 311 322 111 100 27 8 14 0
in % 43.77% 44.56% 5.61%| 2.92% 1.91%| 1.23%)| 34.83%)] 36.06%| 12.43%] 11.20%| 3.02%( 0.90%| 1.57%]0.00%
Wedel WBZ 09 453 285 62 21 37 11 403 221 102 66 62 9 10 0
in % 52.13% 32.80% 713%| 2.42% 4.26%| 1.27%)] 46.16%)| 25.32%| 11.68%| 7.56%| 7.10%] 1.03%| 1.15%0.00%
Wedel WBZ 10 498 303 41 34 51 11 448 257 73 75 67 9 14 0
in % 53.09% 32.30% 4.37%| 3.62% 5.44%| 1.17%| 47.51%| 27.25%| 7.74%| 7.95%| 7.10%] 0.95%| 1.48%]0.00%
Wedel WBZ 11 339 309 60 37 35 8 282 258 112 80 42 10 6 0
in % 43.02% 39.21% 7.61%| 4.70% 4.44%| 1.02%)] 35.70%)| 32.66%]| 14.18% 10.13%| 5.32%| 1.27%| 0.76%(0.00%
Wedel WBZ 12 481 415 77 39 24 6 388 342 155 104 44 7 3 1
in % 46.16% 39.83% 7.39%| 3.74% 2.30%| 0.58%)] 37.16%)| 32.76%)| 14.85%| 9.96%| 4.21%] 0.67%| 0.29%(0.10%
Wedel WBZ 13 539 393 58 43 38 8 459 312 125 112 52 9 13 1
in % 49.95% 36.42% 5.38%| 3.99% 3.52%| 0.74%)] 42.38%)| 28.81%| 11.54%| 10.34%| 4.80%] 0.83%| 1.20%(0.09%
Wedel WBZ 14 358 242 37 38 30 12 309 179 65 91 49 14 5 2
in % 49.93% 33.75% 5.16%| 5.30% 4.18%| 1.67%]| 43.28%)| 25.07%]| 9.10%| 12.75%| 6.86%| 1.96%| 0.70%(0.28%
Wedel WBZ 15 422 319 48 29 32 13 349 240 111 96 47 9 9 0
in % 48.90% 36.96% 5.56%| 3.36% 3.71%| 1.51%)] 40.53%| 27.87%| 12.89%| 11.15%| 5.46%]| 1.05%| 1.05%(0.00%
Wedel WBZ 16 388 250 53 26 35 5 314 220 114 49 50 7 4 0
in % 51.25% 33.03% 7.00%| 3.43% 4.62%| 0.66%)]| 41.42%)] 29.02%| 15.04%| 6.46%| 6.60%| 0.92%| 0.53%0.00%
Wedel WBZ 17 343 237 47 26 29 16 286 192 89 73 38 15 7 0
in % 49.14% 33.95% 6.73%| 3.72% 4.15%| 2.29%)] 40.86%)| 27.43%| 12.71%| 10.43%| 5.43%| 2.14%| 1.00%(0.00%
Wedel Briefwahl 01 623 809 96 61 38 8 552 683 155 180 54 9 4 0
in % 38.10% 49.48% 5.87%| 3.73% 2.32%| 0.49%)] 33.72%| 41.72%| 9.47%| 11.00%| 3.30%]| 0.55%| 0.24%(0.00%
Wedel Briefwahl 02 461 482 65 38 50 5 420 425 99 97 52 5 6 1
in % 41.87% 43.78% 5.90%| 3.45% 4.54%| 0.45%)] 38.01%] 38.46%| 8.96%| 8.78%| 4.71%] 0.45%| 0.54%(0.09%
Wedel Briefwahl 03 462 537 77 47 42 9 416 470 119 102 47 10 11 0
in % 39.35% 45.74% 6.56%| 4.00% 3.58%| 0.77%)] 35.40%] 40.00%]| 10.13%| 8.68%| 4.00%)| 0.85%| 0.94%(0.00%
Gesamt 78236 80935 9118 6743 6142 1789]| 68570| 67534 16610] 18796| 8043| 1770 1906 93
in % 42.76% 44.24% 4.98%| 3.69% 3.36%| 0.98%)] 37.40%)] 36.84%| 9.06%| 10.25%| 4.39%] 0.97%| 1.04%|0.05%




